
Students 
Involved

Non Students 
Involved

Perpetrators Victims
LEA Employee 

Victims
OSS ISS Alt School Alt School Setting

S06 Bomb Threat 1 1 0 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S09 Defiance of Authority 37 38 0 38 0 0 11 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

S10 Disobedience - Persistent, Willful 10 10 0 10 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S16 Electronic Pagers/Unauthorized 
Communication device

180 180 0 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S17 Fighting 31 53 0 53 0 0 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S20 Harassment 12 15 0 15 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 7 7 0 7 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

S27 Robbery 1 1 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S31 Threats/Intimidation 8 8 0 8 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S32 Tobacco, Possession 5 9 0 9 0 0 7 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S34 Tobacco, Use 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S36 Truancy/Unauthorized Absence 6 8 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S52 Knife, Possession 1 3 0 3 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S58 Other Incidents Resulting in a 
State defined Disciplinary Action

2 4 0 4 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S59 Inappropriate Use of Technology 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S60 Vape/ Vapor, Possession 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S61 Vape/ Vapor, Usage 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S99 Local Use 333 365 0 365 0 0 88 3 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0

368 412 0 412 0 0 198 15 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0

Students 
Involved

Non Students 
Involved

Perpetrators Victims LEA Employee 
Victims

OSS ISS Alt School Alt School Setting

S09 Defiance of Authority 16 16 0 16 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

S10 Disobedience - Persistent, Willful 9 9 0 9 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

S16 Electronic Pagers/Unauthorized 
Communication device

179 179 0 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S17 Fighting 23 36 0 36 0 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S20 Harassment 5 10 0 10 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S24 Larceny/Theft/Robbery/Possessio
n of Stolen Property

2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S26 Profanity or Vulgarity 4 4 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S27 Robbery 3 3 0 3 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S31 Threats/Intimidation 6 6 0 6 0 0 12 0 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S32 Tobacco, Possession 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S36 Truancy/Unauthorized Absence 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S49 Other Weapon, Possession 2 2 0 2 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S52 Knife, Possession 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S60 Vape/ Vapor, Possession 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S61 Vape/ Vapor, Usage 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S99 Local Use 373 388 0 388 0 0 42 1 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0

629 662 0 662 0 0 188 1 22 22 0 24 0 0 0 0 0

Number Of 
Incidents

Number Of People Number Of Days
Expulsions

OMS SIR Counts 22-23

OMS SIR Counts 23-24

Corporal Punish Services Provided Harrassment
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Disposition
Reported to Law 

Enforcement
Removed OfficerIncident Code Incident Type
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